## INSTITUTE OF HAZARDOUS MATERIALS MANAGEMENT

11900 Parklawn Drive • Suite 450 Rockville, MD 20852 301-984-8969



Email: info@ihmm.org www.ihmm.org FAX: 301-984-1516

## FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

## **Mausser Elected as IHMM Fellow**

Rockville, Maryland (8 September 2011) – Herbert F. Mausser, CHMM has been elected as a Fellow of the Institute.

The IHMM Board of Directors elected Herbert F. Mausser as a Fellow of the Institute of Hazardous Materials Management at their board of directors meeting, 10 June 2011. Mr. Mausser is currently Assistant Dean of Cuyahoga Community College in Cleveland, OH.

This honor acknowledges outstanding contributions to the field of Hazardous Materials Management and the CHMM credential. Mausser was recognized for his many years of service, dedication and leadership in advancing the value, importance, and recognition of the hazardous materials management profession, and his drive, ambition, and leadership in promoting the CHMM credential throughout the environmental, safety, and health communities. Accordingly, these contributions were recognized by the IHMM Board of Directors as worthy and notable to the advancement of the profession and CHMM program.

"Mr. Mausser's accomplishments, knowledge, and experience truly reflect the excellence embodied by the CHMM credential," said Elizabeth Pfeiffer, Chair of the IHMM Board of Directors. "He has distinguished himself by the breadth and depth of his knowledge regarding the management of hazardous materials, and through the professionalism he exhibits in dealing with the public, his co-workers, and other industry professionals."

## **About the Institute of Hazardous Materials Management**

For over 25 years the Institute of Hazardous Materials Management (IHMM), a not-for-profit organization founded in 1984, has been protecting the environment and the public's health, safety, and security through the administration of credentials recognizing professionals who have demonstrated a high level of knowledge, expertise, and excellence in the management of hazardous materials.

Over 15,000 homeland security, environmental protection, engineering, health sciences, transportation, and public safety professionals have earned IHMM's accredited Certified Hazardous Materials Manager (CHMM) credential. IHMM also administers the Certified Hazardous Materials Practitioner (CHMP) credential and the Hazardous Materials Manager-in-Training (HMMT) program.

###

